



STAFFORDSHIRE  
**POLICE**

FOI ref no: 14437

20<sup>th</sup> June 2022

Freedom of Information request: reference 14437 first notified to us by email on 25<sup>th</sup> May 2022.  
Thank you for your recent request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, as detailed below:

In December 2021, the Honour-based abuse (HBA) Annual Data Return (ADR) reported 50 HBA offences were recorded in your jurisdiction during 2020-21 - see link below table 4.

[https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fassets.publishing.service.gov.uk%2Fgovernment%2Fuploads%2Fsystem%2Fuploads%2Fattachment\\_data%2Ffile%2F1038949%2Fstatistics-on-so-called-honour-based-abuse-offences-england-and-wales-2020-to-2021-data-tables.ods&data=05%7C01%7Cfoi%40staffordshire.police.uk%7C9fca9df0672f4e33f30008da3e5f97e1%7Cd492250406c0431d8eca67087dea03c8%7C0%7C0%7C637890877676361589%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWljojMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6IjEkaWwiLCJXVCi6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C&data=JWTml1Kt7mn6cYjKogDLdUDGyvv4bxan4Xr1BTL1e9c%3D&reserved=0](https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fassets.publishing.service.gov.uk%2Fgovernment%2Fuploads%2Fsystem%2Fuploads%2Fattachment_data%2Ffile%2F1038949%2Fstatistics-on-so-called-honour-based-abuse-offences-england-and-wales-2020-to-2021-data-tables.ods&data=05%7C01%7Cfoi%40staffordshire.police.uk%7C9fca9df0672f4e33f30008da3e5f97e1%7Cd492250406c0431d8eca67087dea03c8%7C0%7C0%7C637890877676361589%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWljojMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6IjEkaWwiLCJXVCi6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C&data=JWTml1Kt7mn6cYjKogDLdUDGyvv4bxan4Xr1BTL1e9c%3D&reserved=0)

1. Please can you share how many victims of those HBA offences were identified within your jurisdiction during 2020-21?
2. Please can you share the breakdown of gender and age of those victims?

**Staffordshire Police's response to your enquiry is as follows:  
Staffordshire Police does hold the requested information.**

1. Please can you share how many victims of those HBA offences were identified within your jurisdiction during 2020-21?  
**48.**

2. Please can you share the breakdown of gender and age of those victims?

**Please see the attached spreadsheet 'FOI 14437 Honour Based Abuse Offences Data'.**

Please note that these figures have been provided to the best of our ability, subject to the limitations of current recording protocols and systems/software

Every effort is made to ensure that the figures presented are accurate and complete. However, it is important to note that data is extracted from multiple sources, developed for specific policing purposes, for which data extraction methods have not been specifically designed to directly correlate with the terminology of this request. Therefore the data presented is subject to the inaccuracies and idiosyncrasies inherent in any large scale recording system.

As a consequence, care should be taken in the interpretation and presentation of this data, so as to not misrepresent the whole or any part of the data disclosed.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of this email and should be addressed to:

[foi@staffordshire.police.uk](mailto:foi@staffordshire.police.uk)

Or by Post to:

Central Disclosure Unit  
Staffordshire Police HQ  
PO Box 3167  
Stafford  
ST16 9JZ

Please remember to quote the reference number in any future communications.

Freedom of Information  
Central Disclosure Unit

Produced by Staffordshire Police  
for FOI 14437